CY23FP12
200 MHz Field Programmable Zero
Delay Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07246 Rev. *G  Revised January 18, 2011
Features
■ Fully field-programmable
❐ Input and output dividers

CY23FP12
Document #: 38-07246 Rev. *G Page 11 of 15
Ordering Code Definition
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
Pb-free
CY23FP12OXC 28-pin SSOP Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY23FP12OXCT 28-pin SSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY23FP12OXI 28-pin SSOP Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY23FP12OXIT 28-pin SSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
Programmer
CY3672-USB Programmer with USB Interface
CY3692 CY23FP12 Socket Adapter for CY3672-USB Programmer (Labeled CY3672 ADP006)
Package type: T = tape and reel, blank = tube
Temperature code: C = Commercial, I = Industrial
Package: 28-pin SSOP, Pb-free
Device number